shareholder(s) of the Amalgamating Company 2, whose names are recorded in the register of members as 
a member of the Amalgamating Company 2, on the Amalgamated Record Date in the following manner: 

“11 (eleven) Amalgamated Company Shares, credited as fully paid-up, for every 553 (five hundred fifty 
three) equity shares of the face value of Rs 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each fully paid-up held by such member 
in the Amalgamating Company 2 (“Amalgamated Share Exchange Ratio”).” 

3) The Scheme shall be effective from the Appointed Date but shall be operative from the Effective Date.

[...]

shareholder(s) of the Amalgamating Company 2, whose names are recorded in the register of members as 
a member of the Amalgamating Company 2, on the Amalgamated Record Date in the following manner: 

“11 (eleven) Amalgamated Company Shares, credited as fully paid-up, for every 553 (five hundred fifty 
three) equity shares of the face value of Rs 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each fully paid-up held by such member 
in the Amalgamating Company 2 (“Amalgamated Share Exchange Ratio”).” 

3) The Scheme shall be effective from the Appointed Date but shall be operative from the Effective Date.